
FINAL SCORE

Indiana Wesleyan (IN
3-2 (0) 42

Marian (IN)
3-1 (0) 52

September 27, 2025 • ASV Field (Indianapolis, IN)

F I N A L  S T A T I S T I C S



Game Summary
Indiana Wesleyan (IN vs. Marian (IN) (Final)
9/27/2025 at Indianapolis, IN

Indiana Wesleyan (IN (3-2; 0) vs. Marian (IN) (3-1; 0)
Date: 9/27/2025 • Site: Indianapolis, IN • Stadium: ASV Field
Kickoff time: 1:05 PM • End of Game: 04:17 PM • Total elapsed time: 3:12
Attendance: 1826
Temperature: 79 • Wind: WNW1 mph • Weather: Sunny

SCORING SUMMARY

Score by Quarters 1 2 3 4 Total
Indiana Wesleyan (IN 0 21 7 14 42
Marian (IN) 10 0 14 28 52

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H

1st 08:51 MARIAN - Aidan Wanner 51 yd TD PASS from Tristan Polk (PAT KICK by Kenny Curry GOOD) , 4-84 1:47 0-7

1st 04:06 MARIAN - Kenny Curry 49 yd FG , 8-34 3:54 0-10

2nd 13:23 IWU - Ayden Ewing 1 yd TD RUSH (PAT KICK by Josh Clifton GOOD) , 12-76 5:38 7-10

2nd 09:06 IWU - Cameron Morriso 1 yd TD RUSH (PAT KICK by Josh Clifton GOOD) , 4-21 1:18 14-10

2nd 06:51 IWU - Isaac Smith 20 yd TD PASS from Arjun Lothe (PAT KICK by Josh Clifton GOOD) , 3-68 0:53 21-10

3rd 06:13 MARIAN - Keagan La Belle 5 yd TD RUSH (PAT KICK by Kenny Curry GOOD) , 11-73 5:37 21-17

3rd 01:27 MARIAN - Alijah Price 5 yd TD RUSH (PAT KICK by Kenny Curry GOOD) , 7-65 3:36 21-24

3rd 01:04 IWU - Blake Brumbaugh 79 yd TD PASS from Arjun Lothe (PAT KICK by Josh Clifton GOOD) , 2-79 0:16 28-24

4th 08:58 MARIAN - Ben Uran 5 yd TD PASS from Tristan Polk (PAT KICK by Kenny Curry GOOD) , 9-31 4:13 28-31

4th 05:45 IWU - Blake Brumbaugh 51 yd TD PASS from Arjun Lothe (PAT KICK by Josh Clifton GOOD) , 8-70 3:13 35-31

4th 04:42 MARIAN - Jake Reichard 74 yd TD PASS from Tristan Polk (PAT KICK by Kenny Curry GOOD) , 3-80 0:50 35-38

4th 01:49 IWU - Cameron Morriso 17 yd TD RUSH (PAT KICK by Josh Clifton GOOD) , 9-75 2:53 42-38

4th 00:45 MARIAN - Tristan Polk 29 yd TD RUSH (PAT KICK by Kenny Curry GOOD) , 7-55 0:58 42-45

4th 00:34 MARIAN - Yassine Falke 29 yd TD INT RETURN (PAT KICK by Kenny Curry GOOD) , 42-52

OFFICIALS

Referee: Jason Ferguson
Umpire: Brian Fedje

Head Linesman: Jeremy Huckstep
Line judge: John Dizney
Field judge: Kyle Hunt

Back judge: JP Williams
Side judge: Ian Wolin
Center judge:



Team Statistics
Indiana Wesleyan (IN vs. Marian (IN) (Final)
9/27/2025 at Indianapolis, IN

IWU MARIAN
FIRST DOWNS 26 25

Rushing 9 11
Passing 15 10
Penalty 2 4

NET YARDS RUSHING 167 211
Rushing Attempts 39 43
Average Per Rush 4.3 4.9
Rushing Touchdowns 3 3
Yards Gained Rushing 172 231
Yards Lost Rushing 5 20

NET YARDS PASSING 401 261
Completions-Attempts-Int 21-37-2 15-31-0
Average Per Attempt 10.8 8.4
Average Per Completion 19.1 17.4
Passing Touchdowns 3 3

TOTAL OFFENSIVE YARDS 568 472
Total Offensive plays 76 74
Average Gain Per Play 7.5 6.4

Fumbles: Number-Lost 2-1 0-0
Penalties: Number-Yards 12-110 6-57
PUNTS-YARDS 3-116 4-188

Average Yards Per Punt 38.7 47.0
Net Yards Per Punt 31.7 37.8
Inside 20 0 0
50+ Yards 0 2
Touchbacks 0 0
Fair catch 0 0

KICKOFFS-YARDS 7-381 9-558
Average Yards Per Kickoff 54.4 62
Net Yards Per Kickoff 37.9 50.1
Touchbacks 0 3

Punt returns: Number-Yards-TD 4-37-0 1-21-0
Average Per Return 9.3 21

Kickoff returns: Number-Yards-TD 6-116-0 7-107-0
Average Per Return 19.3 15.3

Interceptions: Number-Yards-TD 0-0-0 2-29-1
Fumble Returns: Number-Yards 0-0 1-0
Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
Possession Time 27:57 32:03

1st Quarter 8:10 6:34
2nd Quarter 6:25 8:18
3rd Quarter 4:26 10:15
4th Quarter 8:25 6:12

Third-Down Conversions 7 of 14 7 of 17
Fourth-Down Conversions 2 of 4 2 of 2
Red Zone Scores-Chances 4 of 5 3 of 4

Touchdowns 4 3
Field Goals 0 of 0 0 of 1

Sacks By: Number-Yards 2-14 -
Tackles For Loss: Number-Yards 6.0-20 1.0-1
Forced Three-And-Outs 3 3
Total TDs 6 7
PAT Kicks 6-6 7-7
Field Goals - 1-3
Points off turnovers 0 20



Individual Statistics
Indiana Wesleyan (IN vs. Marian (IN) (Final)
9/27/2025 at Indianapolis, IN

INDIANA WESLEYAN (IN MARIAN (IN)

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Cameron Morriso 26 148 1 147 2 48 5.7
Ayden Ewing 6 11 0 11 1 4 1.8
Brock Short 3 10 0 10 0 6 3.3
Grant Irwin 1 3 0 3 0 3 3
Arjun Lothe 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Team 2 0 4 -4 0 0 -2
Totals 39 172 5 167 3 48 4.3

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Keagan La Belle 30 143 3 140 1 20 4.7
Tristan Polk 8 77 14 63 1 29 7.9
Alijah Price 4 11 3 8 1 5 2
Team 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 43 231 20 211 3 29 4.9

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
Arjun Lothe 21-37-2 401 3 79 0
Totals 21-37-2 401 3 79 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
Jake Reichard 0-1-0 0 0 0 0
Tristan Polk 15-30-0 261 3 74 2
Totals 15-31-0 261 3 74 2

Receiving No. Yards TD Long Tgt
Isaac Smith 10 136 1 29 0
Blake Brumbaugh 5 193 2 79 0
Simon Vinson 3 33 0 13 0
Braxton Myers 2 37 0 21 0
Cameron Morriso 1 2 0 2 0
Totals 21 401 3 79 35

Receiving No. Yards TD Long Tgt
Ben Uran 5 58 1 25 0
Aidan Wanner 3 95 1 51 0
Jake Reichard 3 85 1 74 0
Montasi Clay 2 12 0 7 0
Keagan La Belle 1 7 0 7 0
Lamar Echols 1 4 0 4 0
Totals 15 261 3 74 31

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
Jack Doty 3 116 38.7 41 0 0
Totals 3 116 38.7 41 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
Dean Mason 4 188 47.0 54 0 0
Totals 4 188 47.0 54 0 0

Punt Kickoff Intercept
Returns No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg
Leo Morrow 3 37 29 2 37 20 0 0 0
Grant Irwin 1 0 0 4 79 23 0 0 0
Totals 4 37 29 6 116 23 0 0 0

Punt Kickoff Intercept
Returns No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg
Yassine Falke 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 29 29
Charles Vaden 1 21 21 3 24 19 0 0 0
Alijah Price 0 0 0 3 69 33 0 0 0
Logan Carringto 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Parker Burk 0 0 0 1 14 14 0 0 0
Totals 1 21 21 7 107 33 2 29 29

Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result
Kenny Curry 1st 04:06 49 good
Kenny Curry 2nd 07:54 50 missed
Kenny Curry 2nd 00:09 33 missed

Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB
Josh Clifton 7 381 54.4 0 0

Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB
Ashton Vogel 9 558 62 3 0

All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR/FR Total
Blake Brumbaugh 0 193 0 0 0 193
Cameron Morriso 147 2 0 0 0 149
Isaac Smith 0 136 0 0 0 136
Grant Irwin 3 0 79 0 0 82

All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR/FR Total
Keagan La Belle 140 7 0 0 0 147
Aidan Wanner 0 95 0 0 0 95
Jake Reichard 0 85 0 0 0 85
Alijah Price 8 0 69 0 0 77

Fumbles No. Lost
VINSON,SIMON 1 0
SHORT,BROCK 1 1
Totals 2 1

Fumbles No. Lost



Indiana Wesleyan (IN Quarterback Progression
Indiana Wesleyan (IN vs. Marian (IN) (Final)
9/27/2025 at Indianapolis, IN

Arjun Lothe
21 - 37 57% 401 yds 3TD 2INT 163.7RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
+ 1-1 29 1st and 10 on IWU28 (Q1 14:01) 2
+ 2-2 16 3rd and 8 on MARIAN41 (Q1 14:01) 11 2
+ 3-3 2 1st and 10 on IWU22 (Q1 08:46) 24 3

3-4 2nd and 8 on IWU24 (Q1 08:46) 5
3-5 3rd and 8 on IWU24 (Q1 08:46) 11 -2

+ 4-6 32 1st and 10 on IWU24 (Q1 04:01) 5
4-7 2nd and 5 on MARIAN39 (Q1 04:01) 2

+ 5-8 10 3rd and 5 on MARIAN39 (Q1 04:01) 2
+ 6-9 13 1st and 10 on MARIAN29 (Q1 04:01) 12 2
+ 7-10 8 1st and 10 on MARIAN21 (Q2 10:24) 2 3
+ 8-11 9 1st and 0 on MARIAN10 (Q2 10:24) 12 4

8-12 1st and 10 on IWU32 (Q2 07:44) 12
+ 9-13 20 TD 1st and 10 on MARIAN20 (Q2 07:44) 2
+ 10-14 23 1st and 10 on IWU41 (Q2 03:24) 5 2

10-15 2nd and 11 on MARIAN37 (Q2 02:00) 24
10-16 4th and 9 on MARIAN35 (Q2 01:00) 2 -2

+ 11-17 21 3rd and 17 on IWU19 (Q3 14:54) 11
+ 12-18 22 2nd and 10 on IWU40 (Q3 14:54) 2 2

12-19 3rd and 6 on IWU30 (Q3 06:09) 12
12-20 DROP 1st and 10 on IWU21 (Q3 01:20) 11 -2

+ 13-21 79 TD 2nd and 10 on IWU21 (Q3 01:20) 5
+ 14-22 6 2nd and 15 on IWU21 (Q4 14:51) 2 2

14-23 3rd and 9 on IWU27 (Q4 14:51) 2
+ 15-24 0 1st and 10 on IWU25 (Q4 08:58) 2
+ 16-25 7 3rd and 6 on IWU29 (Q4 08:58) 2 2
+ 17-26 8 1st and 10 on IWU36 (Q4 08:58) 5 3

17-27 1st and 10 on MARIAN45 (Q4 07:18) 2
+ 18-28 51 TD 3rd and 16 on IWU49 (Q4 06:43) 5
+ 19-29 22 1st and 10 on IWU25 (Q4 04:42) 2 2
+ 20-30 12 1st and 10 on IWU47 (Q4 04:42) 2 3
+ 21-31 11 1st and 10 on MARIAN41 (Q4 04:42) 12 4

21-32 TD 1st and 10 on IWU24 (Q4 00:41)
21-33 1st and 10 on IWU25 (Q4 00:34) 2 -2
21-34 2nd and 10 on IWU25 (Q4 00:34) 11 -3
21-35 3rd and 10 on IWU25 (Q4 00:34) 5 -4
21-36 1st and 10 on IWU40 (Q4 00:34) 2 -5
21-37 INT 1st and 10 on MARIAN45 (Q4 00:12) -6

Sacked 0 times for 0 yards lost

Lost Context



Marian (IN) Quarterback Progression
Indiana Wesleyan (IN vs. Marian (IN) (Final)
9/27/2025 at Indianapolis, IN

Tristan Polk
15 - 30 50% 261 yds 3TD 0INT 156.1RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
0-1 2nd and 10 on MARIAN25 (Q1 14:54) 18
0-2 3rd and 10 on MARIAN25 (Q1 14:54) 7O -2

+ 1-3 51 TD 2nd and 8 on MARIAN49 (Q1 10:38) 18
1-4 2nd and 11 on IWU31 (Q1 08:00) 7O

+ 2-5 0 2nd and 6 on MARIAN23 (Q2 13:19) 7O
+ 3-6 34 1st and 10 on MARIAN36 (Q2 08:59) 18 2

3-7 1st and 10 on IWU30 (Q2 08:59) 7O
3-8 3rd and 11 on IWU31 (Q2 07:54) 5O -2

+ 4-9 0 1st and 10 on MARIAN32 (Q2 06:45) 81
+ 5-10 7 3rd and 6 on MARIAN36 (Q2 06:45) 27 2

5-11 1st and 10 on MARIAN43 (Q2 06:45) 7O
+ 6-12 7 1st and 10 on MARIAN35 (Q2 00:56) 10
+ 7-13 4 1st and 10 on IWU19 (Q2 00:56) 6O 2

7-14 2nd and 6 on IWU15 (Q2 00:17) 27
7-15 3rd and 6 on IWU15 (Q2 00:17) 7O -2

+ 8-16 4 3rd and 4 on MARIAN33 (Q3 11:50) 81
+ 9-17 24 2nd and 10 on MARIAN37 (Q3 11:50) 81 2

9-18 2nd and 5 on IWU34 (Q3 11:50) 7O
+ 10-19 25 4th and 3 on IWU32 (Q3 11:50) 81

10-20 2nd and 11 on MARIAN13 (Q3 01:02) 18
10-21 2nd and 9 on IWU20 (Q4 13:11) 1 -2

+ 11-22 5 TD 3rd and 0 on IWU05 (Q4 13:11) 81
11-23 1st and 10 on MARIAN20 (Q4 05:32) 18

+ 12-24 74 TD 3rd and 4 on MARIAN26 (Q4 05:32) 7O
12-25 1st and 10 on MARIAN45 (Q4 01:43) 6O

+ 13-26 11 2nd and 10 on MARIAN45 (Q4 01:43) 7O
13-27 1st and 10 on IWU44 (Q4 01:43) 18

+ 14-28 10 2nd and 10 on IWU44 (Q4 01:43) 18
+ 15-29 5 1st and 10 on IWU34 (Q4 01:43) 10 2

15-30 2nd and 5 on IWU29 (Q4 01:43) 18

Sacked 2 times for 14 yards lost

Lost Context
-6 3rd and 12 on MARIAN17 (Q2 13:19)
-8 3rd and 11 on MARIAN42 (Q2 06:45)

Jake Reichard
0 - 1 0% 0 yds 0TD 0INT 0RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
0-1 3rd and 11 on IWU31 (Q1 08:00) 18

Sacked 0 times for 0 yards lost

Lost Context



Defensive Statistics
Indiana Wesleyan (IN vs. Marian (IN) (Final)
9/27/2025 at Indianapolis, IN

# Indiana Wesleyan (IN Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp QBH

44 Cruz Pursley 8 2 10 - 1.0-1 - - - - -
27 Trey Speek 8 1 9 - 1.0-3 - - - 2 -
6D Deven Arevalo 5 2 7 1.0-8 1.0-8 - - - - -
8 Brock Thomason 6 0 6 - - - - - - -
32 Vincie Solano 5 0 5 - - - - - - -
28 Leo Morrow 4 0 4 - - - - - - -
92 Antonio White 3 1 4 1.0-6 2.0-7 - - - - -
1D Anthony Cheeseb 3 0 3 - 1.0-1 - - - - -
20 Brock Short 2 1 3 - - - - - - -
0 Da&#39;Veon Tur 2 0 2 - - - - - - -
25 Zion Mills 1 0 1 - - - - - - -
34 Daione Lunsford 1 0 1 - - - - - 1 -
38 Logan Scranton 1 0 1 - - - - - - -
55 Garrett Hathawa 1 0 1 - - - - - - 1
59 Brad Allen 1 0 1 - - - - - - -
80 Deakon Dilts 0 1 1 - - - - - - -
87 Harrison Stomps 1 0 1 - - - - - - -

Totals 52 8 60 2-14 6.0-20 0 0-0 0-0 3 1

BLOCKED KICKS: none.

# Marian (IN) Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp QBH

35 Wyatt Woodall 4 8 12 - - - - - - -
2 JT Downey 3 7 10 - - - - - - -
22 Cade Houseman 6 4 10 - - - - - 1 -
4 Isaiah Street 2 5 7 - - - - - 1 1
9 Reis Walker 4 2 6 - - - - - 1 1
31 Ozzy Pollard 2 3 5 - - - - - 1 -
37 Jackson Reece 4 1 5 - - - - - - -
99 Luke Swartz 3 2 5 - 1.0-1 1 - - - -
18 Aidan Wanner 2 1 3 - - - - - - -
95 PJ Huff 3 0 3 - - - - - - -
5 Deon Pettiford 0 2 2 - - - - - - -
8 Jesse Stevens 2 0 2 - - - - - - -
24 Curtis Foust 0 2 2 - - - - - - -
29 Logan Carringto 2 0 2 - - - - 1-0 - -
41 Darian Dixon 0 2 2 - - - - - - -
0K Dean Mason 1 0 1 - - - - - - -
12 Donovan Rhodes 0 1 1 - - - - - - -
48 Jamorion Taylor 1 0 1 - - - - - - -
0 Yassine Falke 0 0 0 - - - 1-0 1-29 2 -

Totals 39 40 79 0- 1.0-1 1 1-0 2-29 6 2

BLOCKED KICKS: none.



Participation Report
Indiana Wesleyan (IN vs. Marian (IN) (Final)
9/27/2025 at Indianapolis, IN

STARTERS

Indiana Wesleyan (IN

Pos ## OFFENSE
QB 1 Arjun Lothe
WR 2 Isaac Smith
WR 5 Blake Brumbaugh
WR 11 Braxton Myers
TE 12 Simon Vinson
RB 24 Cameron Morriso
C 53 Payton Hutchins
RT 66 Elijah Phillips
LG 72 Wade Melanson
LT 74 Drew Priddy
RG 79 Logan Penhollow

Pos ## DEFENSE
CB 0 Da&#39;Veon Tur
DE 1D Anthony Cheeseb
SAF 6D Deven Arevalo
LB 8 Brock Thomason
DB 27 Trey Speek
CB 28 Leo Morrow
SAF 32 Vincie Solano
LB 44 Cruz Pursley
DE 55 Garrett Hathawa
DT 59 Brad Allen
DT 92 Antonio White

Marian (IN)

Pos ## OFFENSE
WR 7O Jake Reichard
QB 8Q Tristan Polk
WR 10 Montasi Clay
WR 18 Aidan Wanner
RB 27 Keagan La Belle
LG 63 Andre Dumas
C 64 Razhaun Wells
RG 67 Mason Cook
LT 72 Reece Byerly
RT 76 Trenton Allen
TE 81 Ben Uran

Pos ## DEFENSE
CB 0 Yassine Falke
SAF 2 JT Downey
DE 4 Isaiah Street
DB 9 Reis Walker
LB 22 Cade Houseman
CB 24 Curtis Foust
SAF 29 Logan Carringto
DT 31 Ozzy Pollard
LB 35 Wyatt Woodall
DE 41 Darian Dixon
DT 99 Luke Swartz

SUBSTITUTIONS

Indiana Wesleyan (IN: Marian (IN):

DID NOT PLAY

Indiana Wesleyan (IN:
3 Ryan Whitwell; 7 Devian Franklin; 9 Ethan Dutra; 10 Terry
Sylvester; 13 Vance Sheppert; 14 Isaiah Petty; 15 Drew Dutton; 18
Christian Barth; 19 Jordan Hill; 22 Jeremiah Robert; 23 Basil
Hampton J; 35 Levi Oxley; 39 Conner Woods; 42 Shepard Snell; 43
Caleb Beeler; 46 Eric Entrekin; 48 Wilson Webster; 50 Brayden
Flener; 52 Richard Woodson; 56 Emmanuel Nnaeme; 64 Ben Miner;
67 Alex Kramer; 69 Jackson Bell; 71 Will Davis; 75 Logan Parrish; 76
Carson Greenwel; 83 Jackson Tupps; 84 Luke Munoz; 86 Alston
McDaniel; 8Q Zach Dutton; 90 Phillip Allen; 91 Arlondo Sheets; 93
Darrius Eleazar; 94 Connor Yates; 95 Quintin Walker; 98 Elijah
Washingt; 9K Nolan Foley;

Marian (IN):
13 Zane Skibinski; 15 Drew Crum-Hieft; 19 Cole Yost; 1G Landen
Gapen; 1Q Ben Schoster; 1X Armonte Jackson; 25 Tiernan Boots; 26
Amarion Sanders; 28 Avery Garlock; 2C Trey Clark; 2D Dominic
Bonner; 2R Alex Leugers; 2T Trey Cooks; 32 Jack Annee; 38 CJ
Harris; 39 Keegan Krupp; 3F Ashton Ault; 3Q RJ Griffin; 3S Kaden
Starks; 43 DJ Ward; 44 Jacob Howell; 46 Eli Edwards; 47 Devon
Brenner; 49 Kaleb Day; 4D Mason Smith; 4O Todd Hickman; 52
Jayden Scruggs; 53 Mike Harris; 54 Armando Solis-V; 57 Wyatt
Strange; 58 Alex Bailey; 59 Ethan Morgan; 60 Michael Boone; 61
Joseph Chase; 62 Eli Bridges; 65 James Ralph; 66 Jayden Fuller-T;
69 Braden Beasley; 70 AJ Shaffer; 71 Alex Key; 73 Dereon Sanders;
74 Lincoln Eup; 75 Sean Casteal; 79 Auden Jones; 83 Cameron
Evans; 85 Jayden Pinkston; 86 Kyle Naumann; 87 Brayden Herrell;
92 Kobe Ottinger; 96 Thomas Urban; 97 Javian Jones; 98 JC Wilson;



Drive Chart (By Team)
Indiana Wesleyan (IN vs. Marian (IN) (Final)
9/27/2025 at Indianapolis, IN

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
IWU 1st IWU28 14:01 PUNT IWU16 10:38 DOWNS 8 - 56 03:23
IWU 1st IWU22 08:46 KO IWU35 08:00 PUNT 3 - 2 00:46
IWU 1st IWU24 04:01 KO IWU00 13:23 *TD 12 - 76 05:38
IWU 2nd MARIAN21 10:24 PUNT IWU00 09:06 *TD 4 - 21 01:18
IWU 2nd IWU32 07:44 FGA IWU00 06:51 *TD 3 - 68 00:53
IWU 2nd IWU25 03:24 PUNT IWU35 00:56 DOWNS 7 - 40 02:28
IWU 2nd IWU20 00:09 FGA IWU26 00:00 HALF 1 - 0 00:09
IWU 3rd IWU26 14:54 KO IWU27 11:50 FUMB 7 - 47 03:04
IWU 3rd IWU26 06:09 KO IWU35 05:03 PUNT 3 - 4 01:06
IWU 3rd IWU21 01:20 KO IWU00 01:04 *TD 2 - 79 00:16
IWU 4th IWU26 14:51 PUNT IWU31 13:11 PUNT 3 - 1 01:40
IWU 4th IWU25 08:58 KO IWU00 05:45 *TD 8 - 70 03:13
IWU 4th IWU25 04:42 KO IWU00 01:49 *TD 9 - 75 02:53
IWU 4th IWU24 00:41 KO IWU00 00:34 INT 1 - 0 00:07
IWU 4th IWU25 00:34 KO IWU01 00:02 INT 5 - 30 00:32

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd
Indiana Wesleyan (IN Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half Total
Time of possession 8:10 6:25 4:26 8:25 14:35 12:51 27:57
3rd down conversions 0-5 0-2 0-2 0-5 0-7 0-7 7-14
4th down conversions 0-1 0-2 0-0 0-1 0-3 0-1 2-4

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
MARIAN 1st MARIAN25 14:54 KO IWU28 14:01 PUNT 3 - 0 00:53
MARIAN 1st MARIAN16 10:38 DOWNS IWU00 08:51 *TD 4 - 84 01:47
MARIAN 1st MARIAN35 08:00 PUNT IWU24 04:06 FGA 8 - 34 03:54
MARIAN 2nd MARIAN19 13:19 KO IWU21 10:24 PUNT 3 - -8 02:55
MARIAN 2nd MARIAN36 08:59 KO IWU32 07:44 FGA 4 - 33 01:15
MARIAN 2nd MARIAN32 06:45 KO IWU25 03:24 PUNT 6 - 2 03:21
MARIAN 2nd MARIAN35 00:56 DOWNS IWU20 00:09 FGA 5 - 50 00:47
MARIAN 3rd MARIAN27 11:50 FUMB IWU00 06:13 *TD 11 - 73 05:37
MARIAN 3rd MARIAN35 05:03 PUNT IWU00 01:27 *TD 7 - 65 03:36
MARIAN 3rd MARIAN14 01:02 KO IWU26 14:51 PUNT 3 - 7 01:11
MARIAN 4th IWU31 13:11 PUNT IWU00 08:58 *TD 9 - 31 04:13
MARIAN 4th MARIAN20 05:32 KO IWU00 04:42 *TD 3 - 80 00:50
MARIAN 4th MARIAN45 01:43 KO IWU00 00:45 *TD 7 - 55 00:58
MARIAN 4th IWU03 00:34 INT IWU25 00:34 *TD 0 - 0 00:00
MARIAN 4th MARIAN01 00:02 INT IWU01 00:00 HALF 1 - 0 00:02

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd
Marian (IN) Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half Total
Time of possession 6:34 8:18 10:15 6:12 14:52 16:27 32:03
3rd down conversions 0-3 0-6 0-4 0-4 0-9 0-8 7-17
4th down conversions 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2-2



Drive Chart (By Quarter)
Indiana Wesleyan (IN vs. Marian (IN) (Final)
9/27/2025 at Indianapolis, IN

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
MARIAN 1st MARIAN25 14:54 KO IWU28 14:01 PUNT 3 - 0 00:53
IWU 1st IWU28 14:01 PUNT IWU16 10:38 DOWNS 8 - 56 03:23
MARIAN 1st MARIAN16 10:38 DOWNS IWU00 08:51 *TD 4 - 84 01:47
IWU 1st IWU22 08:46 KO IWU35 08:00 PUNT 3 - 2 00:46
MARIAN 1st MARIAN35 08:00 PUNT IWU24 04:06 FGA 8 - 34 03:54
IWU 1st IWU24 04:01 KO IWU00 13:23 *TD 12 - 76 05:38
MARIAN 2nd MARIAN19 13:19 KO IWU21 10:24 PUNT 3 - -8 02:55
IWU 2nd MARIAN21 10:24 PUNT IWU00 09:06 *TD 4 - 21 01:18
MARIAN 2nd MARIAN36 08:59 KO IWU32 07:44 FGA 4 - 33 01:15
IWU 2nd IWU32 07:44 FGA IWU00 06:51 *TD 3 - 68 00:53
MARIAN 2nd MARIAN32 06:45 KO IWU25 03:24 PUNT 6 - 2 03:21
IWU 2nd IWU25 03:24 PUNT IWU35 00:56 DOWNS 7 - 40 02:28
MARIAN 2nd MARIAN35 00:56 DOWNS IWU20 00:09 FGA 5 - 50 00:47
IWU 2nd IWU20 00:09 FGA IWU26 00:00 HALF 1 - 0 00:09
IWU 3rd IWU26 14:54 KO IWU27 11:50 FUMB 7 - 47 03:04
MARIAN 3rd MARIAN27 11:50 FUMB IWU00 06:13 *TD 11 - 73 05:37
IWU 3rd IWU26 06:09 KO IWU35 05:03 PUNT 3 - 4 01:06
MARIAN 3rd MARIAN35 05:03 PUNT IWU00 01:27 *TD 7 - 65 03:36
IWU 3rd IWU21 01:20 KO IWU00 01:04 *TD 2 - 79 00:16
MARIAN 3rd MARIAN14 01:02 KO IWU26 14:51 PUNT 3 - 7 01:11
IWU 4th IWU26 14:51 PUNT IWU31 13:11 PUNT 3 - 1 01:40
MARIAN 4th IWU31 13:11 PUNT IWU00 08:58 *TD 9 - 31 04:13
IWU 4th IWU25 08:58 KO IWU00 05:45 *TD 8 - 70 03:13
MARIAN 4th MARIAN20 05:32 KO IWU00 04:42 *TD 3 - 80 00:50
IWU 4th IWU25 04:42 KO IWU00 01:49 *TD 9 - 75 02:53
MARIAN 4th MARIAN45 01:43 KO IWU00 00:45 *TD 7 - 55 00:58
IWU 4th IWU24 00:41 KO IWU00 00:34 INT 1 - 0 00:07
MARIAN 4th IWU03 00:34 INT IWU25 00:34 *TD 0 - 0 00:00
IWU 4th IWU25 00:34 KO IWU01 00:02 INT 5 - 30 00:32
MARIAN 4th MARIAN01 00:02 INT IWU01 00:00 HALF 1 - 0 00:02



Play-by-Play Summary (1st quarter)
Indiana Wesleyan (IN vs. Marian (IN) (Final)
9/27/2025 at Indianapolis, IN

IWU ball on IWU35, clock 15:00.
IWU wins toss and defers to second half. MU will receive opening kickoff.

Josh Clifton kickoff 59 yards to the MARIAN06, Charles Vaden return 19 yards to the MARIAN25 (Deakon Dilts; Brock Short).

Marian (IN) drive start at 14:54.
1-10 MARIAN25 Keagan La Belle rush for no gain to the MARIAN25 (Anthony Cheeseb).
2-10 MARIAN25 Tristan Polk pass incomplete to Aidan Wanner (Trey Speek).
3-10 MARIAN25 Tristan Polk pass incomplete to Jake Reichard.
4-10 MARIAN25 Dean Mason punt 54 yards to the IWU21, Leo Morrow return 7 yards to the IWU28 (Aidan Wanner).
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 0 yards, 00:53

Indiana Wesleyan (IN drive start at 14:01.
1-10 IWU28 Arjun Lothe pass complete to Isaac Smith for 29 yards to the MARIAN43 (Reis Walker).
1-10 MARIAN43 Cameron Morriso rush for 6 yards to the MARIAN37 (Luke Swartz).
2-4 MARIAN37 TEAM rush for loss of 4 yards to the MARIAN41.
3-8 MARIAN41 Arjun Lothe pass complete to Braxton Myers for 16 yards to the MARIAN25.
1-10 MARIAN25 Cameron Morriso rush for 7 yards to the MARIAN18 (PJ Huff).
2-3 MARIAN18 Ayden Ewing rush for 2 yards to the MARIAN16 (Ozzy Pollard; Isaiah Street).
3-1 MARIAN16 Ayden Ewing rush for no gain to the MARIAN16 (JT Downey; Wyatt Woodall).
4-1 MARIAN16 Ayden Ewing rush for no gain to the MARIAN16 (Isaiah Street; Wyatt Woodall).
Drive Summary: 8 plays, 56 yards, 03:23

Marian (IN) drive start at 10:38.
1-10 MARIAN16 Keagan La Belle rush for 17 yards to the MARIAN33 (Vincie Solano), out-of-bounds.
1-10 MARIAN33 Keagan La Belle rush for 14 yards to the MARIAN47 (Leo Morrow).
1-10 MARIAN47 Keagan La Belle rush for 2 yards to the MARIAN49 (Cruz Pursley).
2-8 MARIAN49 Tristan Polk pass complete to Aidan Wanner for 51 yards to the IWU00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 08:51. [08:51]
1-0 IWU03 Kenny Curry kick attempt good.

INDIANA WESLEYAN (IN 0, MARIAN (IN) 7
Drive Summary: 4 plays, 84 yards, 01:47

Ashton Vogel kickoff 60 yards to the IWU05, Leo Morrow return 17 yards to the IWU22 (Jamorion Taylor).

Indiana Wesleyan (IN drive start at 08:46.
1-10 IWU22 Arjun Lothe pass complete to Cameron Morriso for 2 yards to the IWU24 (Cade Houseman).
2-8 IWU24 Arjun Lothe pass incomplete to Blake Brumbaugh (Yassine Falke).
3-8 IWU24 Arjun Lothe pass incomplete to Braxton Myers.
4-8 IWU24 Jack Doty punt 41 yards to the MARIAN35, downed.
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 2 yards, 00:46

Marian (IN) drive start at 08:00.
1-10 MARIAN35 Keagan La Belle rush for loss of 1 yard to the MARIAN34 (Anthony Cheeseb).
2-11 MARIAN34 Keagan La Belle rush for 12 yards to the MARIAN46 (Vincie Solano).
1-10 MARIAN46 Alijah Price rush for 2 yards to the MARIAN48 (Cruz Pursley).
2-8 MARIAN48 Alijah Price rush for loss of 3 yards to the MARIAN45 (Trey Speek).
3-11 MARIAN45 Tristan Polk pass incomplete to Lamar Echols (Daione Lunsford), PENALTY IWU roughing the passer (Anthony

Cheeseb) 15 yards to the IWU40, NO PLAY.
1-10 IWU40 Keagan La Belle rush for 10 yards to the IWU30 (Deven Arevalo; Cruz Pursley).
1-10 IWU30 Keagan La Belle rush for loss of 1 yard to the IWU31 (Antonio White).
2-11 IWU31 Tristan Polk pass incomplete to Jake Reichard.
3-11 IWU31 Jake Reichard pass incomplete to Aidan Wanner.



4-11 IWU31 Kenny Curry field goal attempt from 49 GOOD, clock 04:06. [04:06]

INDIANA WESLEYAN (IN 0, MARIAN (IN) 10
Drive Summary: 9 plays, 34 yards, 03:54

Ashton Vogel kickoff 64 yards to the IWU01, Grant Irwin return 23 yards to the IWU24 (Jackson Reece).

Indiana Wesleyan (IN drive start at 04:01.
1-10 IWU24 Arjun Lothe pass complete to Blake Brumbaugh for 32 yards to the MARIAN44 (JT Downey).
1-10 MARIAN44 Cameron Morriso rush for 5 yards to the MARIAN39 (Reis Walker; Wyatt Woodall).
2-5 MARIAN39 Arjun Lothe pass incomplete to Isaac Smith (Ozzy Pollard).
3-5 MARIAN39 Arjun Lothe pass complete to Isaac Smith for 10 yards to the MARIAN29 (JT Downey; Curtis Foust).
1-10 MARIAN29 Arjun Lothe pass complete to Simon Vinson for 13 yards to the MARIAN16, fumble by Simon Vinson recovered by

IWU Simon Vinson at MARIAN16.
1-10 MARIAN16 Brock Short rush for 1 yard to the MARIAN15 (JT Downey; Deon Pettiford).
2-9 MARIAN15 Brock Short rush for 6 yards to the MARIAN09 (JT Downey).
3-3 MARIAN09 Ayden Ewing rush for 4 yards to the MARIAN05 (Jesse Stevens).

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Indiana Wesleyan (IN 0 8:10 0 0 0 0 0-5 0-1 10-27 6-9-0-102 0-0
Marian (IN) 10 6:34 0 0 0 0 0-3 0-0 10-52 1-5-0-51 0-0



Quickie Statistics (1st Quarter only)
Indiana Wesleyan (IN vs. Marian (IN) (Final)
9/27/2025 at Indianapolis, IN

IWU MARIAN
Score 0 10
FIRST DOWNS 0 0
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 10-27 10-52
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 102 51
Passes Att-Comp-Int 9-6-0 5-1-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 19-129 15-103
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 1-41.0 1-54.0
Fumbles-Lost 1-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 0-0 0-0
Possession Time 8:10 6:34
Third-Down Conversions 0-5 0-3
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-1 0-0

Indiana Wesleyan (IN Marian (IN)

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
Cameron Morriso 3 18 0 18 0 6 7
Ayden Ewing 4 6 0 6 0 1.5 4
Brock Short 2 7 0 7 0 3.5 6

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
Keagan La Belle 8 55 -2 53 0 6.6 17
Alijah Price 2 2 -3 -1 0 -0.5 2

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Arjun Lothe 6-9-0 102 0 32 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Tristan Polk 1-4-0 51 1 51 0
Jake Reichard 0-1-0 0 0 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
Jack Doty 1 41 41.0 41 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
Dean Mason 1 54 54.0 54 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Leo Morrow 1 7 0 7

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Grant Irwin 1 23 0 23
Leo Morrow 1 17 0 17

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Charles Vaden 1 19 0 19

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Cruz Pursley 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
Anthony Cheeseb 2-0 2.0 0.0 1.0
Vincie Solano 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
Deven Arevalo 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Trey Speek 1-0 1.0 0.0 1.0
Leo Morrow 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Deakon Dilts 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Antonio White 1-0 1.0 0.0 1.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
JT Downey 5-0 5.0 0.0 0.0
Reis Walker 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
Isaiah Street 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
Wyatt Woodall 0-3 1.5 0.0 0.0
Jesse Stevens 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Aidan Wanner 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Cade Houseman 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Ozzy Pollard 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 08:51 MARIAN - Aidan Wanner 51 yd TD PASS from Tristan Polk (KICK by Kenny Curry) , 4-84 1:47 0-7
1st 04:06 MARIAN - Kenny Curry 49 yd FG , 8-34 3:54 0-10



Play-by-Play Summary (2nd quarter)
Indiana Wesleyan (IN vs. Marian (IN) (Final)
9/27/2025 at Indianapolis, IN

1-0 MARIAN05 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]
Timeout Marian (IN), clock 15:00.

1-0 MARIAN05 Cameron Morriso rush for 1 yard to the MARIAN04 (Luke Swartz; Darian Dixon).
2-0 MARIAN04 Cameron Morriso rush for 3 yards to the MARIAN01 (Isaiah Street).
3-0 MARIAN01 Arjun Lothe rush for no gain to the MARIAN01 (Cade Houseman; Wyatt Woodall).
4-0 MARIAN01 Ayden Ewing rush for 1 yard to the MARIAN00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 13:23. [13:23]
1-0 MARIAN03 Josh Clifton kick attempt good.

INDIANA WESLEYAN (IN 7, MARIAN (IN) 10
Drive Summary: 12 plays, 76 yards, 05:38

Josh Clifton kickoff 48 yards to the MARIAN17, Charles Vaden return 2 yards to the MARIAN19 (Zion Mills).

Marian (IN) drive start at 13:19.
1-10 MARIAN19 Alijah Price rush for 4 yards to the MARIAN23 (Deven Arevalo).
2-6 MARIAN23 Tristan Polk pass complete to Jake Reichard for no gain to the MARIAN23 (Cruz Pursley; Deven Arevalo).
3-6 MARIAN23 Tristan Polk pass complete to Keagan La Belle for 11 yards to the MARIAN34 (Brock Thomason), out-of-bounds,

PENALTY MARIAN pass interference (Jake Reichard) 12 yards to the MARIAN11, NO PLAY.
3-18 MARIAN11 PENALTY IWU offside 6 yards to the MARIAN17.
3-12 MARIAN17 Tristan Polk sacked for loss of 6 yards to the MARIAN11 (Antonio White).
4-18 MARIAN11 Dean Mason punt 39 yards to the 50 yardline, Leo Morrow return 29 yards to the MARIAN21 (Dean Mason).
Drive Summary: 3 plays, -8 yards, 02:55

Indiana Wesleyan (IN drive start at 10:24.
1-10 MARIAN21 Arjun Lothe pass complete to Isaac Smith for 8 yards to the MARIAN13 (Curtis Foust; Wyatt Woodall).
2-2 MARIAN13 Cameron Morriso rush for 3 yards to the MARIAN10 (PJ Huff).
1-0 MARIAN10 Arjun Lothe pass complete to Simon Vinson for 9 yards to the MARIAN01 (Jesse Stevens).
2-0 MARIAN01 Cameron Morriso rush for 1 yard to the MARIAN00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 09:06. [09:06]
1-0 MARIAN03 Josh Clifton kick attempt good.

INDIANA WESLEYAN (IN 14, MARIAN (IN) 10
Drive Summary: 4 plays, 21 yards, 01:18

Josh Clifton kickoff 43 yards to the MARIAN22, Parker Burk return 14 yards to the MARIAN36 (Logan Scranton).

Marian (IN) drive start at 08:59.
1-10 MARIAN36 Tristan Polk pass complete to Aidan Wanner for 34 yards to the IWU30.
1-10 IWU30 Tristan Polk pass incomplete to Jake Reichard, PENALTY MARIAN ineligible man down field declined.
2-10 IWU30 PENALTY MARIAN false start (Razhaun Wells) 5 yards to the IWU35.
2-15 IWU35 Keagan La Belle rush for 4 yards to the IWU31 (Trey Speek).

Timeout Indiana Wesleyan (IN, clock 07:54.
3-11 IWU31 Tristan Polk pass incomplete to Jameson Coverst (Daione Lunsford).
4-11 IWU31 Kenny Curry field goal attempt from 50 MISSED - wide left, spot at IWU32.
Drive Summary: 5 plays, 33 yards, 01:15

Indiana Wesleyan (IN drive start at 07:44.
1-10 IWU32 Arjun Lothe pass incomplete to Simon Vinson.
2-10 IWU32 Cameron Morriso rush for 48 yards to the MARIAN20 (Ozzy Pollard), out-of-bounds.
1-10 MARIAN20 Arjun Lothe pass complete to Isaac Smith for 20 yards to the MARIAN00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 06:51.

[06:51]
1-0 MARIAN03 Josh Clifton kick attempt good.

INDIANA WESLEYAN (IN 21, MARIAN (IN) 10



Drive Summary: 3 plays, 68 yards, 00:53

Josh Clifton kickoff 59 yards to the MARIAN06, Alijah Price return 26 yards to the MARIAN32 (Brock Short).

Marian (IN) drive start at 06:45.
1-10 MARIAN32 Tristan Polk pass complete to Ben Uran for no gain to the MARIAN32 (Deven Arevalo).
2-10 MARIAN32 Keagan La Belle rush for 4 yards to the MARIAN36 (Leo Morrow), out-of-bounds.
3-6 MARIAN36 Tristan Polk pass complete to Keagan La Belle for 7 yards to the MARIAN43 (Cruz Pursley), out-of-bounds.
1-10 MARIAN43 Tristan Polk pass incomplete to Jake Reichard.
2-10 MARIAN43 Keagan La Belle rush for 4 yards to the MARIAN47 (Trey Speek).
3-6 MARIAN47 PENALTY MARIAN false start (Reece Byerly) 5 yards to the MARIAN42.
3-11 MARIAN42 Tristan Polk sacked for loss of 8 yards to the MARIAN34 (Deven Arevalo).
4-19 MARIAN34 Dean Mason punt 41 yards to the IWU25, Grant Irwin return 0 yards to the IWU25 (Aidan Wanner; JT Downey).
Drive Summary: 6 plays, 2 yards, 03:21

Indiana Wesleyan (IN drive start at 03:24.
1-10 IWU25 Cameron Morriso rush for 3 yards to the IWU28 (Wyatt Woodall).
2-7 IWU28 Cameron Morriso rush for 13 yards to the IWU41 (PJ Huff).
1-10 IWU41 Arjun Lothe pass complete to Blake Brumbaugh for 23 yards to the MARIAN36 (Cade Houseman).

2 Minute Timeout
clock 02:00.

1-10 MARIAN36 Ayden Ewing rush for 4 yards to the MARIAN32 (Wyatt Woodall; Isaiah Street).
2-6 MARIAN32 Arjun Lothe pass complete to Isaac Smith for 2 yards to the MARIAN30 (Logan Carringto), PENALTY IWU illegal

formation (Elijah Phillips) 5 yards to the MARIAN37, NO PLAY.
2-11 MARIAN37 Arjun Lothe pass incomplete to Cameron Morriso, QB hurry by Reis Walker.
3-11 MARIAN37 Cameron Morriso rush for 2 yards to the MARIAN35 (JT Downey; Darian Dixon).

Timeout Marian (IN), clock 01:00.
4-9 MARIAN35 Arjun Lothe pass incomplete to Isaac Smith (Yassine Falke).
Drive Summary: 7 plays, 40 yards, 02:28

Marian (IN) drive start at 00:56.
1-10 MARIAN35 Tristan Polk pass complete to Montasi Clay for 7 yards to the MARIAN42 (Brock Thomason).
2-3 MARIAN42 PENALTY IWU pass interference (Khalique Hollan) 15 yards to the IWU43.
1-10 IWU43 Tristan Polk rush for 24 yards to the IWU19 (Deven Arevalo).
1-10 IWU19 Tristan Polk pass complete to Lamar Echols for 4 yards to the IWU15.

Timeout Marian (IN), clock 00:17.
2-6 IWU15 Tristan Polk pass incomplete to Keagan La Belle.
3-6 IWU15 Tristan Polk pass incomplete to Jake Reichard.

Timeout Indiana Wesleyan (IN, clock 00:09.
4-6 IWU15 Kenny Curry field goal attempt from 33 MISSED - wide right, spot at IWU20.
Drive Summary: 6 plays, 50 yards, 00:47

Indiana Wesleyan (IN drive start at 00:09.
1-10 IWU20 TEAM rush for no gain to the IWU20.
Drive Summary: 1 plays, 0 yards, 00:09

End of half, clock 00:00.

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Indiana Wesleyan (IN 21 6:25 0 0 0 0 0-2 0-2 12-79 4-7-0-60 1-5
Marian (IN) 0 8:18 0 0 0 0 0-6 0-0 5-40 6-13-0-38 3-22



Quickie Statistics (Halftime Cumulative)
Indiana Wesleyan (IN vs. Marian (IN) (Final)
9/27/2025 at Indianapolis, IN

IWU MARIAN
Score 21 10
FIRST DOWNS 0 0
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 22-106 15-92
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 162 89
Passes Att-Comp-Int 16-10-0 18-7-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 38-268 33-181
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 1-41.0 3-44.7
Fumbles-Lost 1-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 1-5 3-22
Possession Time 14:35 14:52
Third-Down Conversions 0-7 0-9
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-3 0-0

Indiana Wesleyan (IN Marian (IN)

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Cameron Morriso 11 92 0 92 1 48 8.4
Ayden Ewing 6 11 0 11 1 4 1.8
Brock Short 2 7 0 7 0 6 3.5

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Keagan La Belle 11 67 -2 65 0 17 5.9
Tristan Polk 1 24 0 24 0 24 24
Alijah Price 3 6 -3 3 0 4 1

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Arjun Lothe 10-16-0 162 1 32 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Tristan Polk 7-15-0 89 1 51 2
Jake Reichard 0-1-0 0 0 0

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
Jack Doty 1 41 41.0 41 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
Dean Mason 3 134 44.7 54 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Leo Morrow 2 36 0 29
Grant Irwin 1 0 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Grant Irwin 1 23 0 23
Leo Morrow 1 17 0 17

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Alijah Price 1 26 0 26
Charles Vaden 2 21 0 19
Parker Burk 1 14 0 14

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Deven Arevalo 5-1 5.5 1.0 1.0
Cruz Pursley 4-1 4.5 0.0 0.0
Trey Speek 3-0 3.0 0.0 1.0
Anthony Cheeseb 2-0 2.0 0.0 1.0
Leo Morrow 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
Vincie Solano 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
Antonio White 2-0 2.0 1.0 2.0
Brock Short 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
JT Downey 6-1 6.5 0.0 0.0
Wyatt Woodall 2-5 4.5 0.0 0.0
Isaiah Street 2-2 3.0 0.0 0.0
Cade Houseman 3-0 3.0 0.0 0.0
PJ Huff 3-0 3.0 0.0 0.0
Jesse Stevens 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
Reis Walker 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
Aidan Wanner 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 08:51 MARIAN - Aidan Wanner 51 yd TD PASS from Tristan Polk (KICK by Kenny Curry) , 4-84 1:47 0-7
1st 04:06 MARIAN - Kenny Curry 49 yd FG , 8-34 3:54 0-10
2nd 13:23 IWU - Ayden Ewing 1 yd TD RUSH (KICK by Josh Clifton) , 12-76 5:38 7-10
2nd 09:06 IWU - Cameron Morriso 1 yd TD RUSH (KICK by Josh Clifton) , 4-21 1:18 14-10
2nd 06:51 IWU - Isaac Smith 20 yd TD PASS from Arjun Lothe (KICK by Josh Clifton) , 3-68 0:53 21-10



Quickie Statistics (2nd Quarter only)
Indiana Wesleyan (IN vs. Marian (IN) (Final)
9/27/2025 at Indianapolis, IN

IWU MARIAN
Score 21 0
FIRST DOWNS 0 0
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 12-79 5-40
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 60 38
Passes Att-Comp-Int 7-4-0 13-6-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 19-139 18-78
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 0-0 2-40.0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 1-5 3-22
Possession Time 6:25 8:18
Third-Down Conversions 0-2 0-6
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-2 0-0

Indiana Wesleyan (IN Marian (IN)

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
Cameron Morriso 8 74 0 74 1 9.3 48
Ayden Ewing 2 5 0 5 1 2.5 4

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
Keagan La Belle 3 12 0 12 0 4 4
Tristan Polk 1 24 0 24 0 24 24
Alijah Price 1 4 0 4 0 4 4

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Arjun Lothe 4-7-0 60 1 23 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Tristan Polk 6-11-0 38 0 34 2

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
Dean Mason 2 80 40.0 41 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Leo Morrow 1 29 0 29
Grant Irwin 1 0 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Alijah Price 1 26 0 26
Charles Vaden 1 2 0 2
Parker Burk 1 14 0 14

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Deven Arevalo 4-1 4.5 1.0 1.0
Trey Speek 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
Cruz Pursley 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
Brock Thomason 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Brock Short 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Zion Mills 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Leo Morrow 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Logan Scranton 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Wyatt Woodall 2-2 3.0 0.0 0.0
Cade Houseman 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
PJ Huff 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
JT Downey 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
Isaiah Street 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
Dean Mason 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Jesse Stevens 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Aidan Wanner 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
2nd 13:23 IWU - Ayden Ewing 1 yd TD RUSH (KICK by Josh Clifton) , 12-76 5:38 7-10
2nd 09:06 IWU - Cameron Morriso 1 yd TD RUSH (KICK by Josh Clifton) , 4-21 1:18 14-10
2nd 06:51 IWU - Isaac Smith 20 yd TD PASS from Arjun Lothe (KICK by Josh Clifton) , 3-68 0:53 21-10



Play-by-Play Summary (3rd quarter)
Indiana Wesleyan (IN vs. Marian (IN) (Final)
9/27/2025 at Indianapolis, IN

1-10 IWU20 Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00, MARIAN ball on MARIAN35. [15:00]

Ashton Vogel kickoff 62 yards to the IWU03, Grant Irwin return 23 yards to the IWU26 (Reis Walker).

Indiana Wesleyan (IN drive start at 14:54.
1-10 IWU26 Cameron Morriso rush for 1 yard to the IWU27 (Wyatt Woodall).
2-9 IWU27 Cameron Morriso rush for 7 yards to the IWU34 (Logan Carringto), PENALTY IWU holding (Braxton Myers) 9

yards to the IWU18, NO PLAY.
2-18 IWU18 Cameron Morriso rush for 1 yard to the IWU19 (Cade Houseman; Luke Swartz).
3-17 IWU19 Arjun Lothe pass complete to Braxton Myers for 21 yards to the IWU40 (Logan Carringto).
1-10 IWU40 Cameron Morriso rush for no gain to the IWU40 (Isaiah Street; Jackson Reece).
2-10 IWU40 Arjun Lothe pass complete to Isaac Smith for 22 yards to the MARIAN38 (Wyatt Woodall).
1-10 MARIAN38 Cameron Morriso rush for 8 yards to the MARIAN30 (Cade Houseman; JT Downey).
2-2 MARIAN30 Brock Short rush for 3 yards to the MARIAN27, fumble forced by Luke Swartz, fumble by Brock Short recovered by

MARIAN Yassine Falke at MARIAN27.
Drive Summary: 7 plays, 47 yards, 03:04

Marian (IN) drive start at 11:50.
1-10 MARIAN27 Keagan La Belle rush for 1 yard to the MARIAN28 (Cruz Pursley).
2-9 MARIAN28 Tristan Polk rush for 5 yards to the MARIAN33 (Deven Arevalo).
3-4 MARIAN33 Tristan Polk pass complete to Ben Uran for 4 yards to the MARIAN37 (Vincie Solano).
1-10 MARIAN37 Keagan La Belle rush for no gain to the MARIAN37 (Garrett Hathawa).
2-10 MARIAN37 Tristan Polk pass complete to Ben Uran for 24 yards to the IWU39 (Brock Thomason), out-of-bounds.
1-10 IWU39 Keagan La Belle rush for 5 yards to the IWU34 (Cruz Pursley).
2-5 IWU34 Tristan Polk pass incomplete to Jake Reichard.
3-5 IWU34 Keagan La Belle rush for 2 yards to the IWU32 (Brock Thomason).
4-3 IWU32 Tristan Polk pass complete to Ben Uran for 25 yards to the IWU07 (Cruz Pursley).
1-0 IWU07 Keagan La Belle rush for 2 yards to the IWU05 (Trey Speek).
2-0 IWU05 Keagan La Belle rush for 5 yards to the IWU00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 06:13. [06:13]
1-0 IWU03 Kenny Curry kick attempt good.

INDIANA WESLEYAN (IN 21, MARIAN (IN) 17
Drive Summary: 11 plays, 73 yards, 05:37

Ashton Vogel kickoff 51 yards to the IWU14, Grant Irwin return 12 yards to the IWU26 (Jackson Reece).

Indiana Wesleyan (IN drive start at 06:09.
1-10 IWU26 Grant Irwin rush for 3 yards to the IWU29 (Cade Houseman).
2-7 IWU29 Cameron Morriso rush for 1 yard to the IWU30 (Deon Pettiford; Cade Houseman).
3-6 IWU30 Arjun Lothe pass incomplete to Simon Vinson.

Timeout Marian (IN), clock 05:11.
4-6 IWU30 Jack Doty punt 35 yards to the MARIAN35, out-of-bounds.
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 4 yards, 01:06

Marian (IN) drive start at 05:03.
1-10 MARIAN35 Tristan Polk rush for 10 yards to the MARIAN45 (Anthony Cheeseb), out-of-bounds.
1-10 MARIAN45 Keagan La Belle rush for 5 yards to the 50 yardline (Leo Morrow), PENALTY IWU face mask (Leo Morrow) 15

yards to the IWU35.
1-10 IWU35 Keagan La Belle rush for 7 yards to the IWU28 (Brock Thomason).
2-3 IWU28 PENALTY MARIAN false start (Trenton Allen) 5 yards to the IWU33.
2-8 IWU33 Keagan La Belle rush for 20 yards to the IWU13 (Trey Speek).
1-10 IWU13 Keagan La Belle rush for 5 yards to the IWU08 (Cruz Pursley).
2-5 IWU08 Keagan La Belle rush for 3 yards to the IWU05 (Vincie Solano).
3-2 IWU05 Alijah Price rush for 5 yards to the IWU00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 01:27. [01:27]
1-0 IWU03 Kenny Curry kick attempt good.



INDIANA WESLEYAN (IN 21, MARIAN (IN) 24
Drive Summary: 7 plays, 65 yards, 03:36

Ashton Vogel kickoff 65 yards to the IWU00, Grant Irwin return 21 yards to the IWU21 (Jackson Reece).

Indiana Wesleyan (IN drive start at 01:20.
1-10 IWU21 Arjun Lothe pass incomplete to Braxton Myers, dropped pass.
2-10 IWU21 Arjun Lothe pass complete to Blake Brumbaugh for 79 yards to the MARIAN00, TOUCHDOWN, clock

01:04. [01:04]
1-0 MARIAN03 Josh Clifton kick attempt good.

INDIANA WESLEYAN (IN 28, MARIAN (IN) 24
Drive Summary: 2 plays, 79 yards, 00:16

Josh Clifton kickoff 54 yards to the MARIAN11, Charles Vaden return 3 yards to the MARIAN14.

Marian (IN) drive start at 01:02.
1-10 MARIAN14 Keagan La Belle rush for loss of 1 yard to the MARIAN13 (Cruz Pursley).
2-11 MARIAN13 Tristan Polk pass incomplete to Aidan Wanner.
3-11 MARIAN13 Tristan Polk rush for 8 yards to the MARIAN21 (Brock Thomason).

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Indiana Wesleyan (IN 7 19:26 0 0 0 0 0-2 0-0 7-17 3-5-0-122 1-9
Marian (IN) 14 10:15 0 0 0 0 0-4 0-1 16-82 3-5-0-53 1-5



Quickie Statistics (3rd Quarter Cumulative)
Indiana Wesleyan (IN vs. Marian (IN) (Final)
9/27/2025 at Indianapolis, IN

IWU MARIAN
Score 28 24
FIRST DOWNS 0 0
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 29-123 31-174
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 284 142
Passes Att-Comp-Int 21-13-0 23-10-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 50-407 54-316
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 2-38.0 3-44.7
Fumbles-Lost 2-1 0-0
Penalties-Yards 2-14 4-27
Possession Time 19:01 25:07
Third-Down Conversions 0-9 0-13
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-3 0-1

Indiana Wesleyan (IN Marian (IN)

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Cameron Morriso 16 103 0 103 1 48 6.4
Ayden Ewing 6 11 0 11 1 4 1.8
Brock Short 3 10 0 10 0 6 3.3
Grant Irwin 1 3 0 3 0 3 3

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Keagan La Belle 23 122 -3 119 1 20 5.2
Tristan Polk 4 47 0 47 0 24 11.8
Alijah Price 4 11 -3 8 1 5 2

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Arjun Lothe 13-20-0 284 2 79 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Tristan Polk 10-20-0 142 1 51 2
Jake Reichard 0-1-0 0 0 0

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
Jack Doty 2 76 38.0 41 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
Dean Mason 3 134 44.7 54 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Leo Morrow 2 36 0 29
Grant Irwin 1 0 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Grant Irwin 4 79 0 23
Leo Morrow 1 17 0 17

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Alijah Price 1 26 0 26
Charles Vaden 3 24 0 19
Parker Burk 1 14 0 14

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Cruz Pursley 9-1 9.5 0.0 1.0
Deven Arevalo 6-1 6.5 1.0 1.0
Brock Thomason 5-0 5.0 0.0 0.0
Trey Speek 5-0 5.0 0.0 1.0
Vincie Solano 4-0 4.0 0.0 0.0
Anthony Cheeseb 3-0 3.0 0.0 1.0
Leo Morrow 3-0 3.0 0.0 0.0
Antonio White 2-0 2.0 1.0 2.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
JT Downey 6-2 7.0 0.0 0.0
Cade Houseman 6-1 6.5 0.0 0.0
Wyatt Woodall 4-5 6.5 0.0 0.0
Isaiah Street 3-2 4.0 0.0 0.0
Jackson Reece 3-1 3.5 0.0 0.0
Luke Swartz 3-1 3.5 0.0 0.0
Reis Walker 3-0 3.0 0.0 0.0
PJ Huff 3-0 3.0 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 08:51 MARIAN - Aidan Wanner 51 yd TD PASS from Tristan Polk (KICK by Kenny Curry) , 4-84 1:47 0-7
1st 04:06 MARIAN - Kenny Curry 49 yd FG , 8-34 3:54 0-10
2nd 13:23 IWU - Ayden Ewing 1 yd TD RUSH (KICK by Josh Clifton) , 12-76 5:38 7-10
2nd 09:06 IWU - Cameron Morriso 1 yd TD RUSH (KICK by Josh Clifton) , 4-21 1:18 14-10
2nd 06:51 IWU - Isaac Smith 20 yd TD PASS from Arjun Lothe (KICK by Josh Clifton) , 3-68 0:53 21-10
3rd 06:13 MARIAN - Keagan La Belle 5 yd TD RUSH (KICK by Kenny Curry) , 11-73 5:37 21-17
3rd 01:27 MARIAN - Alijah Price 5 yd TD RUSH (KICK by Kenny Curry) , 7-65 3:36 21-24
3rd 01:04 IWU - Blake Brumbaugh 79 yd TD PASS from Arjun Lothe (KICK by Josh Clifton) , 2-79 0:16 28-24



Quickie Statistics (3rd Quarter only)
Indiana Wesleyan (IN vs. Marian (IN) (Final)
9/27/2025 at Indianapolis, IN

IWU MARIAN
Score 7 14
FIRST DOWNS 0 0
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 7-17 16-82
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 122 53
Passes Att-Comp-Int 5-3-0 5-3-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 12-139 21-135
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 1-35.0 0-0
Fumbles-Lost 1-1 0-0
Penalties-Yards 1-9 1-5
Possession Time 19:26 10:15
Third-Down Conversions 0-2 0-4
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 0-1

Indiana Wesleyan (IN Marian (IN)

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
Cameron Morriso 5 11 0 11 0 2.2 8
Brock Short 1 3 0 3 0 3 3
Grant Irwin 1 3 0 3 0 3 3

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
Keagan La Belle 12 55 -1 54 1 4.5 20
Tristan Polk 3 23 0 23 0 7.7 10
Alijah Price 1 5 0 5 1 5 5

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Arjun Lothe 3-4-0 122 1 79 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Tristan Polk 3-5-0 53 0 25 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
Jack Doty 1 35 35.0 35 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Grant Irwin 3 56 0 23

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Charles Vaden 1 3 0 3

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Cruz Pursley 5-0 5.0 0.0 1.0
Brock Thomason 4-0 4.0 0.0 0.0
Trey Speek 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
Vincie Solano 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
Anthony Cheeseb 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Deven Arevalo 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Leo Morrow 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Garrett Hathawa 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Cade Houseman 3-1 3.5 0.0 0.0
Jackson Reece 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
Wyatt Woodall 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
Luke Swartz 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
Isaiah Street 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Deon Pettiford 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Reis Walker 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Logan Carringto 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
3rd 06:13 MARIAN - Keagan La Belle 5 yd TD RUSH (KICK by Kenny Curry) , 11-73 5:37 21-17
3rd 01:27 MARIAN - Alijah Price 5 yd TD RUSH (KICK by Kenny Curry) , 7-65 3:36 21-24
3rd 01:04 IWU - Blake Brumbaugh 79 yd TD PASS from Arjun Lothe (KICK by Josh Clifton) , 2-79 0:16 28-24



Play-by-Play Summary (4th quarter)
Indiana Wesleyan (IN vs. Marian (IN) (Final)
9/27/2025 at Indianapolis, IN

4-3 MARIAN21 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]
4-3 MARIAN21 Dean Mason punt 54 yards to the IWU25, Leo Morrow return 1 yards to the IWU26 (Aidan Wanner).
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 7 yards, 01:11

Indiana Wesleyan (IN drive start at 14:51.
1-10 IWU26 Cameron Morriso rush for no gain to the IWU26 (Cade Houseman).
2-10 IWU26 PENALTY IWU false start (Drew Priddy) 5 yards to the IWU21.
2-15 IWU21 Arjun Lothe pass complete to Isaac Smith for 6 yards to the IWU27 (Reis Walker).
3-9 IWU27 Arjun Lothe pass incomplete to Isaac Smith.
4-9 IWU27 Jack Doty punt 40 yards to the MARIAN33, Charles Vaden return 21 yards to the IWU46 (Harrison Stomps),

PENALTY IWU unsportmanlike conduct (Logan Scranton) 15 yards to the IWU31.
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 1 yards, 01:40

Marian (IN) drive start at 13:11.
1-10 IWU31 Keagan La Belle rush for 6 yards to the IWU25 (Trey Speek).
2-4 IWU25 Keagan La Belle rush for no gain to the IWU25 (Trey Speek).
3-4 IWU25 Keagan La Belle rush for 3 yards to the IWU22 (Trey Speek).
4-1 IWU22 Tristan Polk rush for 1 yard to the IWU21 (Antonio White).
1-10 IWU21 Keagan La Belle rush for 1 yard to the IWU20 (Brock Thomason).
2-9 IWU20 Tristan Polk pass incomplete to Charles Vaden.
3-9 IWU20 PENALTY IWU face mask (Garrett Hathawa) 10 yards to the IWU10.
1-0 IWU10 Keagan La Belle rush for 4 yards to the IWU06 (Brad Allen).
2-0 IWU06 Keagan La Belle rush for 1 yard to the IWU05 (Trey Speek; Antonio White).
3-0 IWU05 Tristan Polk pass complete to Ben Uran for 5 yards to the IWU00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 08:58. [08:58]
1-0 IWU03 Kenny Curry kick attempt good.

INDIANA WESLEYAN (IN 28, MARIAN (IN) 31
Drive Summary: 9 plays, 31 yards, 04:13

Ashton Vogel kickoff 65 yards to the IWU00, touchback.

Indiana Wesleyan (IN drive start at 08:58.
1-10 IWU25 Arjun Lothe pass complete to Isaac Smith for no gain to the IWU25 (Reis Walker; Wyatt Woodall).
2-10 IWU25 Cameron Morriso rush for 4 yards to the IWU29 (Isaiah Street; Ozzy Pollard).
3-6 IWU29 Arjun Lothe pass complete to Isaac Smith for 7 yards to the IWU36 (Reis Walker).
1-10 IWU36 Arjun Lothe pass complete to Blake Brumbaugh for 8 yards to the IWU44 (Logan Carringto), out-of-bounds.

clock 07:18.
2-2 IWU44 Cameron Morriso rush for 11 yards to the MARIAN45 (Donovan Rhodes; JT Downey).
1-10 MARIAN45 Arjun Lothe pass incomplete to Isaac Smith.

clock 06:43.
2-10 MARIAN45 Cameron Morriso rush for loss of 1 yard to the MARIAN46 (Luke Swartz).
3-11 MARIAN46 PENALTY IWU false start (Elijah Phillips) 5 yards to the IWU49.
3-16 IWU49 Arjun Lothe pass complete to Blake Brumbaugh for 51 yards to the MARIAN00, TOUCHDOWN, clock

05:45. [05:45]
1-0 MARIAN03 Josh Clifton kick attempt good.

INDIANA WESLEYAN (IN 35, MARIAN (IN) 31
1-10 IWU35 PENALTY IWU offside 5 yards to the IWU30.
Drive Summary: 8 plays, 75 yards, 03:13

Josh Clifton kickoff 60 yards to the MARIAN10, Alijah Price return 10 yards to the MARIAN20 (Brock Short).

Marian (IN) drive start at 05:32.
1-10 MARIAN20 Tristan Polk pass incomplete to Aidan Wanner.



2-10 MARIAN20 Keagan La Belle rush for 6 yards to the MARIAN26 (Da&#39;Veon Tur).
3-4 MARIAN26 Tristan Polk pass complete to Jake Reichard for 74 yards to the IWU00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 04:42. [04:42]
1-0 IWU03 Kenny Curry kick attempt good.

INDIANA WESLEYAN (IN 35, MARIAN (IN) 38
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 80 yards, 00:50

Ashton Vogel kickoff 65 yards to the IWU00, touchback.

Indiana Wesleyan (IN drive start at 04:42.
1-10 IWU25 Arjun Lothe pass complete to Isaac Smith for 22 yards to the IWU47 (JT Downey), out-of-bounds.
1-10 IWU47 Arjun Lothe pass complete to Isaac Smith for 12 yards to the MARIAN41, out-of-bounds.
1-10 MARIAN41 Arjun Lothe pass complete to Simon Vinson for 11 yards to the MARIAN30 (Cade Houseman).
1-10 MARIAN30 Cameron Morriso rush for 6 yards to the MARIAN24 (Wyatt Woodall).
2-4 MARIAN24 Cameron Morriso rush for 1 yard to the MARIAN23 (Ozzy Pollard; Wyatt Woodall).
3-3 MARIAN23 Cameron Morriso rush for 2 yards to the MARIAN21 (Isaiah Street).

Timeout Indiana Wesleyan (IN, clock 02:16.
4-1 MARIAN21 Cameron Morriso rush for 2 yards to the MARIAN19 (Cade Houseman).

clock 02:00.
2 Minute Timeout

1-10 MARIAN19 Cameron Morriso rush for 2 yards to the MARIAN17 (Ozzy Pollard).
2-8 MARIAN17 Cameron Morriso rush for 17 yards to the MARIAN00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 01:49. [01:49]
1-0 MARIAN03 Josh Clifton kick attempt good.

INDIANA WESLEYAN (IN 42, MARIAN (IN) 38
Drive Summary: 9 plays, 75 yards, 02:53

Josh Clifton kickoff 58 yards to the MARIAN07, Alijah Price return 33 yards to the MARIAN40 (Daione Lunsford), PENALTY
IWU offside 5 yards to the MARIAN45.

Marian (IN) drive start at 01:43.
1-10 MARIAN45 Tristan Polk pass incomplete to Lamar Echols (Trey Speek).
2-10 MARIAN45 Tristan Polk pass complete to Jake Reichard for 11 yards to the IWU44 (Da&#39;Veon Tur).
1-10 IWU44 Tristan Polk pass incomplete to Aidan Wanner, QB hurry by Garrett Hathawa.
2-10 IWU44 Tristan Polk pass complete to Aidan Wanner for 10 yards to the IWU34 (Leo Morrow), out-of-bounds.
1-10 IWU34 Tristan Polk pass complete to Montasi Clay for 5 yards to the IWU29 (Vincie Solano).
2-5 IWU29 Tristan Polk pass incomplete to Aidan Wanner.

Timeout Indiana Wesleyan (IN, clock 00:53.
3-5 IWU29 Tristan Polk rush for 29 yards to the IWU00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:45. [00:45]
1-0 IWU03 Kenny Curry kick attempt good.

INDIANA WESLEYAN (IN 42, MARIAN (IN) 45
Drive Summary: 7 plays, 55 yards, 00:58

Ashton Vogel kickoff 61 yards to the IWU04, Leo Morrow return 20 yards to the IWU24 (Jackson Reece).

Indiana Wesleyan (IN drive start at 00:41.
1-10 IWU24 Arjun Lothe pass intercepted by Yassine Falke at the IWU29, Yassine Falke return 29 yards to the IWU00,

TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:34. [00:34]
Drive Summary: 1 plays, 0 yards, 00:07

Marian (IN) drive start at 00:34.
1-0 IWU03 Kenny Curry kick attempt good.

INDIANA WESLEYAN (IN 42, MARIAN (IN) 52

Ashton Vogel kickoff 65 yards to the IWU00, touchback.



Indiana Wesleyan (IN drive start at 00:34.
1-10 IWU25 Arjun Lothe pass incomplete to Isaac Smith (Isaiah Street), QB hurry by Isaiah Street.
2-10 IWU25 Arjun Lothe pass incomplete to Braxton Myers (Reis Walker).
3-10 IWU25 Arjun Lothe pass incomplete to Blake Brumbaugh, PENALTY MARIAN pass interference (Yassine Falke) 15 yards

to the IWU40.
1-10 IWU40 Arjun Lothe pass incomplete to Isaac Smith (Cade Houseman).
2-10 IWU40 PENALTY MARIAN unsportmanlike conduct (Curtis Foust) 15 yards to the MARIAN45.

clock 00:12.
1-10 MARIAN45 Arjun Lothe pass intercepted by Logan Carringto at the MARIAN01, Logan Carringto return 0 yards to the

MARIAN01.
Drive Summary: 5 plays, 30 yards, 00:32

Marian (IN) drive start at 00:02.
1-10 MARIAN01 TEAM rush for no gain to the MARIAN01.
Drive Summary: 1 plays, 0 yards, 00:02

End of game, clock 00:00.

FINAL SCORE: INDIANA WESLEYAN (IN 42, MARIAN (IN) 52

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Indiana Wesleyan (IN 14 8:25 0 0 0 0 0-5 0-1 10-44 8-16-2-117 5-35
Marian (IN) 28 6:12 0 0 0 0 0-4 0-1 10-51 5-10-0-105 0-0



Quickie Statistics (4th Quarter only)
Indiana Wesleyan (IN vs. Marian (IN) (Final)
9/27/2025 at Indianapolis, IN

IWU MARIAN
Score 14 28
FIRST DOWNS 0 0
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 10-44 10-51
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 117 105
Passes Att-Comp-Int 16-8-2 10-5-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 26-161 20-156
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 1-40.0 1-54.0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 5-35 0-0
Possession Time 8:25 6:12
Third-Down Conversions 0-5 0-4
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-1 0-1

Indiana Wesleyan (IN Marian (IN)

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
Cameron Morriso 10 45 -1 44 1 4.4 17

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
Keagan La Belle 7 21 0 21 0 3 6
Tristan Polk 2 30 0 30 1 15 29

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Arjun Lothe 8-16-2 117 2 51 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Tristan Polk 5-10-0 105 2 74 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
Jack Doty 1 40 40.0 40 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
Dean Mason 1 54 54.0 54 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Leo Morrow 1 1 0 1

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Charles Vaden 1 21 0 21

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Leo Morrow 1 20 0 20

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Alijah Price 2 43 0 33

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Trey Speek 4-0 4.0 0.0 0.0
Da&#39;Veon Tur 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
Antonio White 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
Brock Thomason 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Brock Short 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Leo Morrow 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Vincie Solano 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Daione Lunsford 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Reis Walker 3-0 3.0 0.0 0.0
Cade Houseman 3-0 3.0 0.0 0.0
Ozzy Pollard 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
Isaiah Street 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
Wyatt Woodall 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
JT Downey 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
Donovan Rhodes 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Aidan Wanner 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
4th 08:58 MARIAN - Ben Uran 5 yd TD PASS from Tristan Polk (KICK by Kenny Curry) , 9-31 4:13 28-31
4th 05:45 IWU - Blake Brumbaugh 51 yd TD PASS from Arjun Lothe (KICK by Josh Clifton) , 8-70 3:13 35-31
4th 04:42 MARIAN - Jake Reichard 74 yd TD PASS from Tristan Polk (KICK by Kenny Curry) , 3-80 0:50 35-38
4th 01:49 IWU - Cameron Morriso 17 yd TD RUSH (KICK by Josh Clifton) , 9-75 2:53 42-38
4th 00:45 MARIAN - Tristan Polk 29 yd TD RUSH (KICK by Kenny Curry) , 7-55 0:58 42-45
4th 00:34 MARIAN - Yassine Falke 29 yd TD INT (KICK by Kenny Curry) , 42-52



Indiana Wesleyan (IN Explosive Plays
Indiana Wesleyan (IN vs. Marian (IN) (Final)
9/27/2025 at Indianapolis, IN

Indiana Wesleyan (IN

Passing Plays Gain of 15+
10 Plays for 315 total yards (90% of total passing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
79 3 2nd and 10 on IWU21

(01:04) Arjun Lothe pass complete to Blake Brumbaugh for 79 yards to the MARIAN00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 01:04.
51 4 3rd and 16 on IWU49

(05:45) Arjun Lothe pass complete to Blake Brumbaugh for 51 yards to the MARIAN00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 05:45.
32 1 1st and 10 on IWU24

Arjun Lothe pass complete to Blake Brumbaugh for 32 yards to the MARIAN44 (JT Downey).
29 1 1st and 10 on IWU28

Arjun Lothe pass complete to Isaac Smith for 29 yards to the MARIAN43 (Reis Walker).
23 2 1st and 10 on IWU41

Arjun Lothe pass complete to Blake Brumbaugh for 23 yards to the MARIAN36 (Cade Houseman).
22 3 2nd and 10 on IWU40

Arjun Lothe pass complete to Isaac Smith for 22 yards to the MARIAN38 (Wyatt Woodall).
22 4 1st and 10 on IWU25

Arjun Lothe pass complete to Isaac Smith for 22 yards to the IWU47 (JT Downey), out-of-bounds.
21 3 3rd and 17 on IWU19

Arjun Lothe pass complete to Braxton Myers for 21 yards to the IWU40 (Logan Carringto).
20 2 1st and 10 on MARIAN20

(06:51) Arjun Lothe pass complete to Isaac Smith for 20 yards to the MARIAN00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 06:51.
16 1 3rd and 8 on MARIAN41

Arjun Lothe pass complete to Braxton Myers for 16 yards to the MARIAN25.

Rushing Plays Gain of 10+
4 Plays for 89 total yards (53% of total rushing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
48 2 2nd and 10 on IWU32

Cameron Morriso rush for 48 yards to the MARIAN20 (Ozzy Pollard), out-of-bounds.
17 4 2nd and 8 on MARIAN17

(01:49) Cameron Morriso rush for 17 yards to the MARIAN00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 01:49.
13 2 2nd and 7 on IWU28

Cameron Morriso rush for 13 yards to the IWU41 (PJ Huff).
11 4 2nd and 2 on IWU44

Cameron Morriso rush for 11 yards to the MARIAN45 (Donovan Rhodes; JT Downey).

All Plays Gain of 20+
15 Plays for 754 total yards
Yds Qtr Context/Play
79 3 2nd and 10 on IWU21

(01:04) Arjun Lothe pass complete to Blake Brumbaugh for 79 yards to the MARIAN00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 01:04.
51 4 3rd and 16 on IWU49

(05:45) Arjun Lothe pass complete to Blake Brumbaugh for 51 yards to the MARIAN00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 05:45.
48 2 2nd and 10 on IWU32

Cameron Morriso rush for 48 yards to the MARIAN20 (Ozzy Pollard), out-of-bounds.
32 1 1st and 10 on IWU24

Arjun Lothe pass complete to Blake Brumbaugh for 32 yards to the MARIAN44 (JT Downey).
29 1 1st and 10 on IWU28

Arjun Lothe pass complete to Isaac Smith for 29 yards to the MARIAN43 (Reis Walker).
29 2 4th and 18 on MARIAN11

Dean Mason punt 39 yards to the 50 yardline, Leo Morrow return 29 yards to the MARIAN21 (Dean Mason).
23 1 1st and 10 on MARIAN35

Ashton Vogel kickoff 64 yards to the IWU01, Grant Irwin return 23 yards to the IWU24 (Jackson Reece).
23 2 1st and 10 on IWU41

Arjun Lothe pass complete to Blake Brumbaugh for 23 yards to the MARIAN36 (Cade Houseman).
23 3 1st and 10 on MARIAN35

Ashton Vogel kickoff 62 yards to the IWU03, Grant Irwin return 23 yards to the IWU26 (Reis Walker).
22 3 2nd and 10 on IWU40

Arjun Lothe pass complete to Isaac Smith for 22 yards to the MARIAN38 (Wyatt Woodall).
22 4 1st and 10 on IWU25

Arjun Lothe pass complete to Isaac Smith for 22 yards to the IWU47 (JT Downey), out-of-bounds.
21 3 3rd and 17 on IWU19

Arjun Lothe pass complete to Braxton Myers for 21 yards to the IWU40 (Logan Carringto).
21 3 1st and 10 on MARIAN35

Ashton Vogel kickoff 65 yards to the IWU00, Grant Irwin return 21 yards to the IWU21 (Jackson Reece).
20 2 1st and 10 on MARIAN20



(06:51) Arjun Lothe pass complete to Isaac Smith for 20 yards to the MARIAN00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 06:51.
20 4 1st and 10 on MARIAN35

Ashton Vogel kickoff 61 yards to the IWU04, Leo Morrow return 20 yards to the IWU24 (Jackson Reece).



Marian (IN) Explosive Plays
Indiana Wesleyan (IN vs. Marian (IN) (Final)
9/27/2025 at Indianapolis, IN

Marian (IN)

Passing Plays Gain of 15+
5 Plays for 208 total yards (88% of total passing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
74 4 3rd and 4 on MARIAN26

(04:42) Tristan Polk pass complete to Jake Reichard for 74 yards to the IWU00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 04:42.
51 1 2nd and 8 on MARIAN49

(08:51) Tristan Polk pass complete to Aidan Wanner for 51 yards to the IWU00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 08:51.
34 2 1st and 10 on MARIAN36

Tristan Polk pass complete to Aidan Wanner for 34 yards to the IWU30.
25 3 4th and 3 on IWU32

Tristan Polk pass complete to Ben Uran for 25 yards to the IWU07 (Cruz Pursley).
24 3 2nd and 10 on MARIAN37

Tristan Polk pass complete to Ben Uran for 24 yards to the IWU39 (Brock Thomason), out-of-bounds.

Rushing Plays Gain of 10+
8 Plays for 136 total yards (64% of total rushing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
29 4 3rd and 5 on IWU29

(00:45) Tristan Polk rush for 29 yards to the IWU00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:45.
24 2 1st and 10 on IWU43

Tristan Polk rush for 24 yards to the IWU19 (Deven Arevalo).
20 3 2nd and 8 on IWU33

Keagan La Belle rush for 20 yards to the IWU13 (Trey Speek).
17 1 1st and 10 on MARIAN16

Keagan La Belle rush for 17 yards to the MARIAN33 (Vincie Solano), out-of-bounds.
14 1 1st and 10 on MARIAN33

Keagan La Belle rush for 14 yards to the MARIAN47 (Leo Morrow).
12 1 2nd and 11 on MARIAN34

Keagan La Belle rush for 12 yards to the MARIAN46 (Vincie Solano).
10 1 1st and 10 on IWU40

Keagan La Belle rush for 10 yards to the IWU30 (Deven Arevalo; Cruz Pursley).
10 3 1st and 10 on MARIAN35

Tristan Polk rush for 10 yards to the MARIAN45 (Anthony Cheeseb), out-of-bounds.

All Plays Gain of 20+
12 Plays for 547 total yards
Yds Qtr Context/Play
74 4 3rd and 4 on MARIAN26

(04:42) Tristan Polk pass complete to Jake Reichard for 74 yards to the IWU00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 04:42.
51 1 2nd and 8 on MARIAN49

(08:51) Tristan Polk pass complete to Aidan Wanner for 51 yards to the IWU00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 08:51.
34 2 1st and 10 on MARIAN36

Tristan Polk pass complete to Aidan Wanner for 34 yards to the IWU30.
33 4 1st and 10 on IWU35

Josh Clifton kickoff 58 yards to the MARIAN07, Alijah Price return 33 yards to the MARIAN40 (Daione Lunsford), PENALTY IWU offside 5 yards to the
MARIAN45.

29 4 3rd and 5 on IWU29
(00:45) Tristan Polk rush for 29 yards to the IWU00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:45.

29 4 1st and 10 on IWU24
(00:34) Arjun Lothe pass intercepted by Yassine Falke at the IWU29, Yassine Falke return 29 yards to the IWU00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:34.

26 2 1st and 10 on IWU35
Josh Clifton kickoff 59 yards to the MARIAN06, Alijah Price return 26 yards to the MARIAN32 (Brock Short).

25 3 4th and 3 on IWU32
Tristan Polk pass complete to Ben Uran for 25 yards to the IWU07 (Cruz Pursley).

24 2 1st and 10 on IWU43
Tristan Polk rush for 24 yards to the IWU19 (Deven Arevalo).

24 3 2nd and 10 on MARIAN37
Tristan Polk pass complete to Ben Uran for 24 yards to the IWU39 (Brock Thomason), out-of-bounds.

21 4 4th and 9 on IWU27
Jack Doty punt 40 yards to the MARIAN33, Charles Vaden return 21 yards to the IWU46 (Harrison Stomps), PENALTY IWU unsportmanlike conduct (Logan
Scranton) 15 yards to the IWU31.

20 3 2nd and 8 on IWU33
Keagan La Belle rush for 20 yards to the IWU13 (Trey Speek).


